PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3501667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS HENDERSON GIBSON	05/16/2012
SHIVANGINI SINGH HAZARI	05/16/2012
DANA RAY COLDREN	05/16/2012
DANIEL RAYMOND BALDWIN	05/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.
Street Address:	100 NE ADAMS STREET
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14837259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

CATERPILLAR INC./BAKER HOSTETLER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100,

Address Line 2: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86703.25291	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOELL R. HIBSHMAN II	
SIGNATURE:	/Joell R. Hibshman II/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=8670325291 Assignment filedAug272015#page1.tif source=8670325291_Assignment_filedAug272015#page2.tif

source=8670325291_Assignment_filedAug272015#page3.tif source=8670325291_Assignment_filedAug272015#page4.tif source=8670325291_Assignment_filedAug272015#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

DUAL FUEL COMMON RAIL ENGINE WITH CO-AXIAL QUILL ASSEMBLY

for which We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, [CATERPILLAR INC.], a corporation of [DELAWARE] whose post office address is [100 N.E. ADAMS STREET, PEORIA, ILLINOIS, 61629-9510] (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

Full name of sole or first assignor Dennis Henderson Gibson	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 12-</td
ADDRESS 1911 E. Truitt Road		CITIZENSHIP US
Chillicothe, IL 61523		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Daniel R. Buldwin	Daniel Baldin	6-16-12
ADDRESS 1417 W. Candle light Ct	. APE 301	CITIZENSHIP US
Peopla, IL 61614		
2. WITNESS NAME SHIVANGINI S. HAZARI	WITNESS SIGNATURE	05/11/2012
ADDRESS 3120 W. WILLOW KNELLS DA	()	CITIZENSHIP
PEORIA, 12 61614		

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Shivangini Singh Hazari	H. Shivangin bough	05/16/2012
ADDRESS 3120 W. Willow Knolls Drive, Apt#202		CITIZENSHIP IN
Peoria, IL 61614	·	
1. WITNESS NAME Dennis H. Giben	WITNESS SIGNATURE ALLOWING TO THE SIGNATURE	DATE 5/16/2017
ADDRESS ALL E, Truitt Ed.		CITIZENSHIP
Chilliathe IL	61523	·
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Daniel R. Buldwin	Jane Boldein	5-16-12
ADDRESS 1417 W. Candlolight	Ct. AP4.301	CITIZENSHIP
Pecria, IL 61614	,	

2. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Dana Ray Coldren	De	5-16-12
ADDRESS 450 County Road 1975 E.		CITIZENSHIP US
Secor, IL 61771		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Dennis H. Gibson	Kanneldon-	5/16/12
ADDRESS 1311 E. Truitt Ed.		CITIZENSHIP
Chillicothe, Il	61523	
L-		
2. WITNESS NAME	witness signature	DATE
SHIVANGINI C HAZARI	H- Knivangen Lug	05/16/2012
ATSTORTOG		CITIZENSHIP
3120 W. WILLOW KN	OLLS DR., APT#202	IN
PEORIA, 12 61614	'	

T .		
2. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Daniel Raymond Baldwin	Daniel Baldun	5-16-12
ADDRESS 1417 W. Candlelight Court Apt. 301		CITIZENSHIP US
Peoria, IL 61614	·	
Dennis H. Gibson	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 5/16/12
Chillicothe, IL 60		CITIZENSHIP // S
Chillicothe, IL GO	523	
2. WITNESS NAME SHIVAN GINI S. HAZARI	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 05/16/2012_
ADDRESS 3120.W. WILLOW KNOLLS DR		CITIZENSHIP (N
PEORIA, IL GIELL		

PATENT REEL: 036437 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 08/27/2015